## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Revenue

\*\*\*\*

No. Rev-A (B)6-09/2016 I

Dated Shimla-2 the,

31-05-2017

## NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Sh. Rameshwar Dass, Tehsildar, Ghanari, Distt. Una shall hold the additional charge of Tehsil Amb in addition to his own duties with immediate effect till further order in public interest.

By Order,

(TARUN SHRIDHAR)
Addl. Chief Secretary-F.C.(Rev.) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst . No. Rev-A(B)6-09/2016 Dated Shimla-2, the

31-05-2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Divisional Commissioner, Kangra at Dharamshala HP.
- 2. The Deputy Commissioner, Una, Distt. Una H.P.
- 3. The Sr. Technical Director-cum-SIO, NIC, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor Armsdale, H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for hosting this notification in the Website of Revenue Department.
- 4. Sh. Rameshwar Dass, Tehsildar, Ghanari, Distt. Una, H.P. for immediate compliance.

5. Guard file/ personal file.

(Devi Ram)

Under Secretary (Rev.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. Tel. No. 0177-2628479